SPTK-DR02T
Optical Time-Domain Reflectometer
The SPTK-DR02T OTDR adopts a 5.6-inch capacitive full touch screen and integrates wavelength division optical power meters,
OPM, optical power meters, and automatic.Dynamic OTDR, Expert OTDR, event map, terminal status verification, stable light source,
RJ45 cable tracking, red light source,multi-core.Testing, file management, and intelligent diagnosis support: 1:32/1:64 splitter testing,
end face inspection, loss, system Settings, and eight language switching functions are integrated. OTDR has a maximum dynamic
range of 45dB and can achieve up to 180 kilometers or more. Precise testing on. It supports up to four wavelengths of
1310/1550/850/1300nm with light test wavelengths of 1310/1550/1625nm. The minimum event blind zone is 0.8m and the maximum

The optical output interface of this series OTDR is a replaceable universal interface, and the end face must be kept clean
during use. When the instrument is unable to test a normal curve, or the test results are inaccurate, the connector is first
considered for cleaning. When cleaning, be sure to do it with both OTDR and visual red light fault location turned off.
Unscrew the output connector and wipe the end face with a special dust-free paper towel or cotton swab dampened with
alcohol. At the same time, after the instrument is used, please cover the dustproof cap, and keep the dustproof clean.
Instrument screen cleaning
The display of this series of optical time domain reflectometer is a 5.6-inch TFT full-view color LCD with capacitive
touch screen. Sharp objects cannot be used to click the LCD screen when in use. If the LCD screen may be damaged, soft
paper can be used to wipe and clean the LCD screen. Do not wipe the LCD with organic solvents; otherwise, the LCD
may be damaged.
Maintenance
Model Wavelength (nm) Dynamic Range (dB)
Event/Attenuation
Dead-zone（m）
SPTK-DR02T-M26 850/1300 28/26 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-D37 1310/1550 37/35 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-D42 1310/1550 42/40 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-D45 1310/1550 45/43 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-T37 1310/1550/1625 37/36/37 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-T42 1310/1550/1625 42/40/42 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-T45 1310/1550/1625 45/43/45 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-TO37 1310/1490/1550 37/36/37 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-TO42 1310/1490/1550 42/40/42 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-TO45 1310/1490/1550 45/43/45 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-MD26 850/1300/1310/1550 28/26/37/36 2.5/8m
SPTK-DR02T-Q40 1310/1550/1625/1650 40/40/38/38 2.5/8m
Note: If you need more customized services, please contact us.
E-mail: info@sopto.com.cn
Web : http://www.sopto.com.cn
Ordering information